:

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROPLUS 100 TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agroplus 100

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMIL ..ottt ettt et ettt ettt et ettt ehe e et s e sttt et e s ae s bt as e eh e e s at oot ae e eh et sat e bt at e ehe e sat e b e et e ebe e et e su e et ebe e et e nate bt eus e ebeesatembenaneeree s 0E.00.0
4/8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMIL....cc.oociittittiittent ettt sttt st ettt sttt et sttt st 1ttt sa bt et ea s eb e et a s a1t et ea s e s he bt o4 e s b ea bt She e bt et e eh bt et ee b eh e e m bbb eb e em bt e st et eh b e s be st eaesben bt saenbeetesutbe s 0E.00.1
4-WAY HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE SALAMI ..ottt ettt ettt ehe e et st ea et et sa et eae e eh e sat e bt a st eb et e ot e bt eat e ebe e st e sb s et e ebe e eatesaae st e ebe e eneesatenbeeuneeneesanenne 0E.00.2
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMIL. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et st ettt et s at et e et bt s at et at e eh et s at e bt et e ebe e s ot e sb e e et e ebe e e atesaeea bt ebe e et e sate bt ebs e et e satembenaneereesaeenne 0E.00.3
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMIL. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et st ettt et s at et e et bt s at et at e eh et s at e bt et e ebe e s ot e sb e e et e ebe e e atesaeea bt ebe e et e sate bt ebs e et e satembenaneereesaeenne 0E.00.4
OIL REGULATOR CONTROL.......coiiiiiitiiteite ettt ettt et sttt et st eae et sa et eae e e st e s e te bt eat e e st sa b e bt eat e e se e e e te bt e et e ebe e oot e sa s ea bt ehe e oot e s a e st eue e et satem bt eas e et e sete b e eas e et e satenbeeaneeneesanenanen 0E.00.15
3 POINT HITCH......cooiiiiiiiect ettt st 0E.00.18

3-POINT LINKAGE WITH AUTOMATIC COUPLERS A = mm 34 0E.00.19

3-POINT LINKAGE WITH AUTOMATIC COUPLERS A = mm 30 0E.00.21
B POINT HITCH......ciiiiiiieie ettt ettt et st a et ehe e et s a et ebe e et e s a b bt eas e et e sa b e bt eat e e se e oo e s e e et e ebe e oot e s et e a st eue e et e sate bt eat e e st e s et b e eet e e se e ea b s asea b e se e eabesaseab et sa e e b sasenbeeeeeeseesatennnes 0E.00.23
3-POINT HITCH - ADJUSTABLE RH LIFT RODS ... .ottt sttt et ettt et sttt et sue ettt se e oot satta e se e et satea et sa e e bt satea et et e e suesabeas e et eenaeembenaneeneesatenne 0E.00.25
3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD AX/TI/TE.....eetiuietiiiiiieieeiett et sttt sttt sttt ettt et bttt ettt eh e tes e st et ea s e s bt o4 e b ea bt e b s bt eb e eh bt et eh b eb e e s bt eb e enbess e st et ebt e benbeseenbensenae 0E.00.27

3 POINT HITCH
3 POINT HITCH

0E.00.28
0E.00.29

MANUAL LATERAL STABILIZERS 0E.00.30
THREE-POINT HITCH - AUTOMATIC LATERAL STABILIZERS ...ttt sttt et st sttt et et sttt sa e et sttt se e e s bt sa bttt eb e e sat et s aseab e e see et nateabeesaeenbesanenee 0E.00.31
BRACKET FOR TOP LINK SUPPORT SPRING... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et sttt eat et st ea et e st s te b et e ebe e sat e b e e et e ebe e oot e sate et e ebe e et e satea bt ebs e et e sate bt eas e et satenbeeaneeneesabenbneaneens 0E.00.32
TOWING BAR ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt eh et et e h et ebe e oot e s a e e et e eb et oot e sa b e a bt eue e et e s et em b et e eh et s ot e b e et e eh et s ot e b e et e eb et st e bt et e ebe e oot e sa s e et e eb et et e s aaea bt eun e et e saten b e eaneeneesatenbean e 0E.00.33
PICK-UP-HITCH......coiiiiiiiiiiiiceee ettt 0E.00.35

FRONT TOWING HITCH.... 0E.00.36
FRONT TOWING HITCH.... 0E.00.37
REAR TOWING HITCH.......coiiiioittete ettt sttt ettt ettt st et bt eh e s at oot a st eh et s atemb e et e eh et e at e st e et e eh et ee e e b sateab et oe e s u sat e b et eh e e s at oot eaee e eh e satea b e et eb e e sat e bt naneebeesatenbenaneeneeeaee 0E.00.38

REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D2 M.ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ee e st sttt et sue st b et et s at oottt eh e e s at oo b et e eb et s ot e bt et ea bt oe e e b st ea et et e e ae s ot eabe e ea e e s aeeabeae e eteesateabebeeebeesatembenaneenee s 0E.00.39
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D2" GRASSL.....oeioioet ettt ettt ettt st ettt ettt s bt sa bttt ea e s ae st a et et e e s atea b e st eh et s at e et et ea et se e e sbe sabeab et eh e e sut eabean e ebeesatembenaneebeesatenbenaneene 0E.00.40
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D3" GRASSL.....oeioiioee ettt ettt ettt st ettt st s bt sa bt b et ea e e s ae st be e et e s at e a b ease e eh et s ot e st et ea b et se e e b sateab et et e e sut et eaa e ebeesatembenaneebee st enbenaneene 0E.00.41
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. et 0E.00.42
DRAWBAR COUPLING CAT: "D" = ITALY ..ot s et e e et s e0 e b e a s h e eb e e h s e e eh et sea e beas e s e b eab e s ae b sa e sh et sa sa e et samn s e saneneenbns 0E.00.43
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: .... 0E.00.44
REAR TOWING HITCH EXPORT CH......oooiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt ettt ettt ettt et sttt eh e st et a et eh et st e a et eb et et e s u e et ehe e et e satea bt eas e et e s et em bt eat e e st sabenbscab e e se e et e s ateabeebs e et e satenbeenneeneens 0E.00.45
REAR TOWING HITCH (CRAMER) EXPORT Di...cooiuiiitintiititteieite sttt sttt st sttt ettt et eh et s bt et s e st e st ea s e s 4ot e4 e s 4ot she b€ eb e eh bt et eh s eh e em bbb e 1t et eh b e s he bt et e ehea bt ehe s bt et ea b bt et e ebtb e et eanebe s 0E.00.46
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH......cciiiitiiietiteete ettt sttt et et sttt et e st e st a e et e st e s oo sbstat e e se e oot s asea bt e se e et saseat et ee e e m e satea et ee e e ue e e e b e cat e e st e oot saseat e e se e embe s aneabeese e et saneabeesaeenue s 0E.00.49

REAR OSCILLATING HITCH - FOR MODELS WITH CLEVIS GRASSI
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER

0E.00.50
0E.00.51

BALLAST.....ccoeiviiiienee 0E.00.52
BALLAST LOCK BAR 0E.00.53
FRONT BALLAST 400 K.ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et sttt eb et et s ate bt eat e et e s ate bt eat e e st e s ot s bt e et e ebe e oot e satea bt eb st oot e s et e ab e eas e et sa b e bt eat e e st e s o te et eat e ne e e ot s et tat e se e et naseabeesee et e satenseeane 0E.00.54
WHEEL BALLAST ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et s e et bt eh e s at et et eh et se e et satea bt ee e e b sateab et oe e e bt s ot eab et ea e e s ue sateab et oe e e s u sabease e et e sut oot eaae e eh e sat e a b eaeseab e e se e et sat e bt e se e et saneabeesaeenbesanenne 0E.00.55
WHEEL BALLAST ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt et a et eh e s et et s e eh et se e et s at ottt se e et sateab et oe e e bt sateab et ee e e s ue sateas et ee e e su s ot eabe e et e sut oot e ae e eh e e sat e a b eaeseab e e se e et sat e bt e se e et sateabeenaeenbesanenne 0E.00.56
PNEUMATIC TRAILER BRAKING......cotiiiitiitiete ettt et sttt st ettt eh e st e b et ehe e st e h e et eh et oot e s at et e eb et et e s et e st e eas e et sabe bt eat e eh et s ot e bt e et e ebe e st e sateab e ebe e et e natembeeaneeneesatenbeeane 0E.00.58

AIR BRAKING FOR TTALY" TRAILER ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et sttt b e s ot et a et eh et sat e b et eh et s ot e b e et e ebe e s ot e bt e et e ebe e oot e sae e et e s et et e e s bt sab e et et e e satem bttt eneesatentenaneeneens 0E.00.59



AIR BRAKING FOR TTALY" TRAILER ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st ettt e h e s et e bt et eh e st et et e eh et s ot e bt at e ebe e s ot e h e e et e ebe e oot e saeea st st e et e e s bt sab e be e eheesatem bt aneeneesatembenaneeree s 0E.00.60
AIR BRAKING FOR TTALY" TRAILER ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt eb e st et a et eh e st et e st eh et s ot e h e et e ebe e s ot e b e et e ebe e oot e sae e et e et ot e e s ae sab e et et e e satembeaneebeesatenbenaneenee s 0E.00.61
AIR BRAKING FOR 'EXPORT D' TRAILER ..ottt ettt st ettt et sttt st e sttt st e be st ettt ee e st s ot b e ea bt e et s o te s beeat e e se e e s e sastat e se e et s et eab e se e et sat et e e se e e b sanembeeseeebe s 0E.00.65
AIR BRAKING FOR 'EXPORT D' TRAILER ....0E.00.66
AIR BRAKING FOR 'EXPORT D' TRAILER ....0E.00.67
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -.... 0E.00.68
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -ttt ettt et sttt et sttt ettt st e b et eh et s ot e b et eb et e ot e s bt e ab e eb et et e s et e mb e eue e et e nate bt eue e et e satenbeenneeee s 0E.00.69

HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - EXPORT F 0E.00.70
LUBRICATOR . ...ttt ettt e sttt sttt e se e et s as ot eae e et e s a s e bt eue e et satem bt eat e et s e e bt eat e e ae e so b e bt eat e e ne e e e beaseat e e ne e oo e sa s eab e se e e a e s a e s bt ehe e et satem bt eas e et e setembeeat e et e satenbeeaneeneesaneanen 0E.00.71
TIOOL POUCH......cc.ciotiiitett ettt ettt et et et st eae et s a et eat e e st s te s a s tat e e se e e et s ascab e e se e e a bt sateab et ee e e sateab et ee e e s ue oot sa s ea bt e ne e oot s et ea b et ee e em b satea bt ee e e satea et eeeenueeabese e eneesatembenaneeneens 0E.00.72
REAR TOWING HITCH......oouiiiiiiiiiiii it st e bt s h b st eh et s e b ea b s h e s e s0 e s h ot e e e a e eb e e a b s e s aseh e e s bbb eb e e b eas e se et ease s bt e sae shcab s saesnsenesasne e ens 0.007.7956.4.A
REAR TOWING HITCH......oouiiiiiiiiiiii it ettt h et s st b et se e b ea e b b e0 e s b ot e e e a e eb e e a e s e e s adeh e e b aseb e e ea s st et ease s he b eae shcab e saesnsenesanne e ens 0.007.7957.4.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING. ..ottt st h et s b e ea e s b s a e eb e e a e e et e a s eh e e b a s s0 e b eab e s h e b e e0 e sh ot e h s h e eb e e h s b e eb e e abab e e e asen et st e st esbeaee s b nn e see b enne e 0.008.1742.4/30.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt et ettt st et a ettt st e e s at ettt se e et s et ettt oe e e bt s ot ottt oa e e s ae e ot e e e oh e su oo b e et eh e satem s e et ca bt ee e e e sateab et sa e e bt satease e et e e nae et ean e eneenatembenaneeree s 0.010.0883.4/20.A
TOWING HITCH. ...ttt ettt ettt se et sttt et e bt s et ettt sa e et se e bt eat e e st e s e e bt eat e e se e o e e s et tat e e se e oo ke sascab et se e oot satcab et ee e e saseo b et ee e et s et ea bt eat e et e sabenbeeabeeneesabenuneareene 0.010.1702.3.A
3 - POINT HITCH - ADJUSTABLE RH RODS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st ettt et et sttt se et sttt ea e e s bt st ea et eh e e s ae s o b e et et e sateabenae e ebeesat e benaseebee st enbesanenne 0.010.1959.3.A
COUPLING PARTS CUNA ... oottt ettt ettt ettt et e sttt ebe e et e s a e et eut e etee s at et es et oh e e s atea bt as e eb e e s atea st et e ebe e s ot e bt et e ebe e s ot e bt e et e eb et oot e s et e et e ebe e eatenatea s eas et et e e sueeab e ba e eneesatembenaneebeesaeenne 0.010.4582.4.A
DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL PO OO P TP PP OO TO OO PROTRRPRPTOR 0.010.8216.4/40.A
ENGAGEMENT ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et sttt eh et et s a e et eat et e s at e bt eae e et e s et em bt eat e et e s atem bt eat e e st s ot e bt et e ebe e e ot e bt e et e eb et oot e e st e et e ebe e e ate s et e ab e eb st emtesate bt eba e et e satenbeeuneeneesatenne 0.010.8473.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e h ettt et sue st e e et e e s ue e ot ea et et e sae sa bt ss e eh e e s at oot eaee e eh e e satea bt ae e eb e e s atembeas e ebe e satenbenaseabeesaeenbesanenne 0.011.0123.4/30.A
TANK - PARTS ettt et sttt e st st bttt e st oot s ut ettt se e et s atea bt ee e et sa s ea bt e oe e e s ueea s e ae e ot e e s at oot e et ea b et sa e e s asea bt e oe e e b sa b ea et ee e e s ueea b st eh e sat et et ebe e st e beeareene 0.011.0212.3.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING CRAMER ... ..ottt sttt st ettt ebe e et sttt eae et e s a et eat e et sate bt eat e et e s ate bt cat e e st e s oo nb s eat e e se e oo e saseab e e se e ea e sateab e ebs e et e nate bt euneeneesenenbeenns 0.011.0796.4.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt st ettt bt sat e b et ettt sa e e bt st eab et o4t e s ae st eab et ot e sue e ab e et eh e e sat e a bt ae e eh et s at et e et e eb et et e nb e et e ebe e et e sueeas e sa e ebeesatembenaneeneesaeenne 0.011.1053.4.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "C" ...0.011.3674.4. A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D ..o et ettt a e st bche e s he b o0 s b e a s b b e a s e oot b e b ab e s0 e b ot s he b ea e sa b e s eh s e i sas b e e ne e e e ens 0.011.3676.4.A
SUPPORT GRASSI ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et st ettt eh et sat e b et eb et st e bt et e eh et e ot e s e e e et e eb et et e satea bt eb st et e setem bt eat e et e s ate bt eat e ebe e et e sb e et e eue e st e sateaseeuatemeesatenbeeuneeneenatenne 0.011.3711.4.A
STABILIZER ...ttt ettt ettt se e et s at ot se e et sat ettt se e e e s et e bt eat e et sa b e bt eat e e st s o te b e eot e e se e ea e b s ea st se e oot s aseab e se e e e sas et e ne e e nat et ea e et st beean e e e s 0.011.3849.4/10.A
STABILIZER ...ttt ettt ettt se e et s at et se e et s at ettt se e et s et e m bt eas e et sa b e bt eat e e st s ot e b e eat e e se e ea e b s ea st se e oot s et eab e se e e b s as e b e ne e nat bt sa e et st e ean e e e s 0.011.3850.4/10.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D2" ...ttt ettt e sttt st et sttt et et sttt sa e bt s ettt ee e e s b s be b e eat e e st s ot b s eat e e se e oot s ascab e se e e m e nateab e e se e em e sateabeesa e et saseabeesaeenuesanenne 0.011.5643.4.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: D3 .ttt ettt ettt st et sttt se et s et ettt sa e e bt s et ettt se e e s ue s o tebecat e e ne e e ot b s eat e ne e oot s ascab e e ne e e a e s ateab e e ne e em e sateabe e na e et satembeesaeenuesarenne 0.011.5644.4.A
TRAILER BRAKE VALVE ... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eh e st e b et eh e s at et a et eb et s ot e bt et e eh et oot e bt e et e eb et oot e s ae satease e et e e s ae s et eaa et et e e sae e bt be e eneesatembenaneebeesaeenne 0.011.8633.4.A
PICKUP-HITCH. ...ttt sttt et sttt e st st e bt et ehe e st e a et e ebe e oot e s at et e ebe e oot e s et e a bt ebe e e ae e s et e a bt ehe e et satem bt ehe e et satem bt eas e eheesat e bt et e ebe e st e benaneebee st enaees 0.012.3993.4/20.A
DRAWBAR COUPLINGL......ccttittittiieitctt ettt ettt sttt e ste st sttt e e st e tesas et e se e oo tesaseat e e se e et sasea bt eas e et e sate bt eas e e st e sabe b e eat e e se e o e tenbscat e se e oot sastab e e se e em b satea b et ee e e sateabe e eeeenae sabebneaneeneesane 0.013.1047.4.A
LINKAGE ...ttt et et eb et sttt eh et et e s u et ea et et e s at et ehe e ot e s et em bt eas e et sa b e bt eat e e et s ot et e et e eh et e at e bt e et e eb et S ae e bt e e bt ehe e et e s et e bt ehe e et sa b e bt e b et et sate bt ean e e st satenee 0.014.1405.3.A
VALVE PARTS ettt ettt st ettt et s ot ettt eh et s ot e bt et eb et oot e s a e e et e eb et et e sut e okt ss e eh e e s at oo bt a s € eh et s ot et e et e eh et oot e ea e et e eb et oot e sa e e a bt ebe e et sa s et eat e et sate b e enn e ebee st ebeeareene 04398756.A
TRAILER BRAKE VALVE ...ttt ettt et st ea et et st eat et s e et eat e et s et e bt eat e e et s et e b e eat e e st e s at e bt at e eb et oot e s b te et e ebe e oot e sateab e ebe e et e satemb e eue e emtenatenbeeaneeneesanenneennee 04419935.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS........... ... 2.3729.170.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS.... ... 2.3729.180.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS.... ... 2.3729.190.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS ...ttt ettt et sttt e st st s at et e se e oot s attab e e se e e be s atea et ee e et s et ea bt e ea e e b s e te b e eat e e st s ot nb e eat e e ne e oo e s bt eab e e st e oot saseabeese e et nateabeesa e e b sanenbeennee 2.3729.200.0.A
VALVE PARTS .ttt sttt sttt sttt se et st ettt se e he sttt ea e e s ae e et e e ot e s ut oo bt e st eh e e sat e a e s atea bt e ee e e satea et ee e e e ue e ottt et eh e e s at oot e et eh e sat e bt aa e eh e e st e bt e ereeeae 2.3729.210.0/20.A

TRAILER BRAKE VALVE. .. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e st et h et se e oot sa s tat e se e oo b sascab e se e e a e s et ea bt se e em b s et ea b et ee e et satea bt e se e e b sate bt eat e e st e satebeeaneeneesabenbneaneene 2.3729.220.0/10.A



9_77788.16_0_

Section: ACCESSORIES

Agroplus 100

Ref: 0E.00.0

4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMI

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 100]

1 2.3110.401.1 1 plug

2 2.0433.028.7 3 stud bolt m 8 p 1x12- p1.25x130

3 2.3729.190.0 1 spool valve
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.190.0

4 2.3110.404.1 1 plug m 16 p.1.5x14

5 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5x21

6 2.0112.305.2 2 screwm 10 p.1.5x 16

7 0.010.1453.0 2 plug 22

9 2.1560.011.0 1 copper gasket 16.2x20

31 2.1560.005.0 1 copper gasket 10.2 x 14

1/1



|0_77788_15_0_0|

Agroplus 100

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: OE.00.1
4/8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMI

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 100]

1 2.3729.170.0 1 spool valve
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.170.0

2 0.010.8491.0/20 1 plate

3 2.1531.029.0 2 oil seal 12.37x2.62

4 2.0112.319.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 50

5 2.1470.006.2 2 lock washer 10

6 0.010.8471.0/20 1 manifold

7 2.1531.052.0 4 oil seal 20.29 x 2.62

8 2.3339.756.2 4 pipe fitting

9 2.1560.014.0 5 washer 18.2 x 24

10 0.010.8473.0 4 coupling FASTER - m 22 p.1.5/@ 38
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.010.8473.0

11 0.010.8474.0 1 guard

12 2.0112.005.2 4 screwm 6 p.1 x 16

13 2.1480.012.2 4 washer 6, d128

14 0.010.8475.0/10 4 dust guard

15 0.010.8476.0 4 cover

16 0.010.8477.0 1 warning light +
- RED COLOUR

17 0.010.8478.0 1 warning light (- )
- RED COLOUR

18 0.010.8479.0 1 warning light +
- COLORE VERDE

19 0.010.8480.0 1 warning light (-)
- COLORE VERDE

24 0.010.8485.0/20 4 small leaf spring

25 2.0399.249.3/10 4 screw m 6 x 20

26 0.010.8489.0 1 bracket

28 2.1475.102.2 2 washer 8.4 x 16

29 2.1012.305.7 3 nutm38p.1x8

30 2.3249.031.2 1 pipe fitting m 10

31 2.1560.005.0 1 copper gasket 10.2 x 14

32 0.012.9660.0 tube

33 0.011.0212.3 1 tank
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.011.0212.3

34 0.171.6656.0 1 clip

35 2.3339.791.2/10 1 pipe fitting

36 2.1560.054.0 1 gasket 21 x 26

172



Agroplus 100

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.1
4/8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMI

Fig. P/n QTY Name

37 0.98309.51.3/10 1 coupling 1/2

38 0.009.3149.0 1 plug

40 0.011.3192.0 1 bracket

50 2.6850.002.0 1 clamp

|0_77788_15_0_0|

2/2



<-8.

S—14

7...................
S
2 3 i._..‘_((

9_77888_16_0_

Agroplus 100

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.2
4-WAY HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE SALAMI

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 100]

1 0.010.8216.4/40 1 lever
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 0.010.8216.4/40

2 2.0112.219.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x55
3 2.1470.004.2 2 lock washer 8

4 2.0312.006.2 4 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 20
5 2.1474.006.2 4 spring washer 5

6 2.1310.001.2 4 flat washer 5.3 x 10
7 0.010.8917.0 1 boot

8 0.011.1306.3/10 1 lever

8.2 0.011.1303.0/10 1 cap

14 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5

15 0.010.8919.2/10 1 stop

1/1



Agroplus 100

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.3
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMI

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 100]

1 2.3729.180.0 1 spool valve
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.180.0
31 2 2.0433.035.7 3 stud bolt m 8 p.1x200
26 3 2.3729.200.0 1 spool valve
13 12 11 COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.200.0
4 2.3110.404.1 1 plug m 16 p.1.5x14
® i 6 0.010.8472.0/20 1 manifold
7 2.1531.052.0 4 oil seal 20.29 x 2.62
8 2.3339.756.2 4 pipe fitting
9 2.1560.014.0 4 washer 18.2 x 24
10 0.010.8473.0 4 coupling FASTER - m 22 p.1.5/@ 38
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&~ 0.010.8473.0
11 0.010.8474.0 1 guard
12 2.0112.005.2 4 screwm 6 p.1 x 16
13 2.1480.012.2 4 washer 6, d128
14 0.010.8475.0/10 4 dust guard
15 0.010.8476.0 4 cover
20 0.010.8481.0 1 warning light +
21 0.010.8482.0 1 warning light (-)
22 0.010.8483.0 1 warning light +
- YELLOW COLOUR
23 0.010.8484.0 1 warning light (-)
- YELLOW COLOUR
24 0.010.8485.0/20 4 small leaf spring
25 2.0399.249.3/10 4 screw m 6 x 20
26 0.010.8490.0 1 guard
27 2.1531.016.0 1 ring 8.74 x 1.78
31 2.1560.005.0 3 copper gasket 10.2 x 14
32 2.3110.301.1 2 plug m 10 p.1.5x8
33 2.1560.011.0 1 copper gasket 16.2x20

9_77788_35_0_



Agroplus 100

8. Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.4
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR SALAMI
8 Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus 100]

1 0.011.0123.4/30 1 lever
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@ 0.011.0123.4/30

2 2.0112.219.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x55

3 2.1470.004.2 2 lock washer 8
=14 4 2.0312.006.2 8 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 20

5 2.1474.006.2 4 spring washer 5

6 2.1310.001.2 4 flat washer 5.3 x 10

7 0.010.8917.0 1 boot

8 0.010.8918.2/10 1 lever

1011 <- X Agroplus 75
1009 <- X Agroplus 85
1013 <- X Agroplus 95
1012 <- X Agroplus 100
=3 g 8 0.011.1307.3/10 1 lever
“-——-/ ->1012 X Agroplus 75
(@, ,(( > 1010 X Agroplus 85
'-'-L ->1014 X Agroplus 95
->1013 X Agroplus 100
8.2 0.011.1305.0/10 1 cap
->1012 X Agroplus 75
->1010 X Agroplus 85
->1014 X Agroplus 95
->1013 X Agroplus 100
14 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5
15 0.010.8919.2/10 1 stop

4
9_77888_36_0_



E_
(]

0

© 4

.\ 3

@ 2

10

9_78088_33_0_0

Agroplus 100

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.15
OIL REGULATOR CONTROL

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 100]

1 0.010.4410.0 1 knob

2 2.1549.345.2 1 spacer 12x14.5x3.5
3 2.1011.307.2 1 nutm 12

4 2.1310.007.2 1 flat washer 13 x 24
5 0.010.1052.0/10 1 cover

6 0.010.4415.0 1 pin

7 0.011.0363.4 1 rod

7.1 0.011.0363.3 1 rod

72 0.010.4514.3 1 pin

7.3 0.010.4515.3/10 1 pin

7.4 0.010.4511.0 2 small block

7.5 2.1655.004.0 4 pin 3x14

8 0.011.0361.0 1 special bushing

9 2.0532.005.7 2 grub screw m 5x14
10 2.0350.255.3 4 screw m 3.5x 16 -AB-
11 0.011.2620.0 1 plate

1/1



